UKUP Proposed Amendments 25/07/96

PARA. 3. (2) Replace "the two governments" with "the British and Irish Government".

PARA. 21. Replace "the two governments" with "the British and Irish government".

PARA. 39. (line 2) Replace "the two governments" with "the British and Irish government".

PARA. 40. Replace "the two governments" with " the British and Irish government".

PARA. 41. Replace "or both governments" with "the British government or the Irish government" or "the British government and the Irish government".

PARA. 44. (line 3) Replace "the two governments" with "the British government and the Irish government". **(line 6)** Replace "the two governments" with "the British government and the Irish government".

UK UNIONIST PARTY PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO GR 17

In the execution of his responsibility under Section 2(3) of the Northern Ireland (Entry to Negotiations etc.) Act 1996, the Secretary of State will have due regard to the views of the participants when considering inviting a party to enter into the negotiations.